ADYD00002105

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
13X





300042976583

12/28/04--01001--025 **1785.00





UCC FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. 526 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (850) 681-6528

HOLD FOR PICKUP BY **UCC SERVICES** OFFICE USE ONLY

December 27, 2004

5	ERVICES	CORPORATION NAME (S) AND DOCUMENT NUMBER	ER (S)
Braha	ım Aggarwal Holdings, Limited	iability Partnership	
	Filing Evidence ⊠ Plain/Confirmation Co	Type of Document Certificate of Status Certificate of Good Standing	7
	☐ Certified Copy	□ Certificate of Good Standing	1:2/
		□ Articles Only	-
	Retrieval Request Photocopy Certified Copy	☐ All Charter Documents to Inclu Articles & Amendments ☐ Fictitious Name Certificate ☐ Other	ıde
	NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	
	Profit	Amendment	
	Non Profit	Resignation of RA Officer/Director	
	Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent	
	Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	
X	Other	Merger	
r—			
	OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION	
	Annual Reports	Foreign	
	Fictitious Name	Limited Liability	
	Name Reservation	Reinstatement	
	Reinstatement	Trademark	
		Other	



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

December 28, 2004

UCC FILING & SEARCH

TALLAHASSEE, FL

SUBJECT: BRAHAM AGGARWAL HOLDINGS, LIMITED

PARTNERSHIP

Ref. Number: W04000047141

CALLY SECTION OF THE 29 PARTY OF THE 29 PARTY

We have received your document for BRAHAM AGGARWAL HOLDINGS, LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP and your check(s) totaling \$1785.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please note that we have RETAINED your \$1,785.00 payment.

To get the LLLP status, you must file a statement of LLLP Qualification along with your certificate and affidavit.

ALSO, since you are paying the maximum filing fee, you may wish to declare total anticipated contribution amount higher than \$250,000.00. The limited partnership will have to file a SUPPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT if and when the anticipated amount is surpassed.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6914.

Buck Kohr Document Specialist

Letter Number: 904A00071636

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

BRAHAM AGGARWAL HOLDINGS, LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned does hereby certify and file this Certificate of Limited Partnership for the purpose of forming a limited liability limited partnership pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act.

- 1. <u>Name:</u> The name of this Limited Partnership is the Braham Aggarwal Holdings, Limited Liability Partnership.
- 2. <u>Principal Place of Business:</u> The location of the principal place of business and location of the Limited Partnership is 5200 Vineland Road, Suite 100 Orlando, Florida 32811. The location of the registered office of the Limited Partnership is 112 Lake Avenue Orlando, FL 32801.
- Appointment and Consent to Serve as Registered Agent: The registered agent for service for this Limited Partnership is James J. Flick whose address is 112 Lake Avenue Orlando, FL 32801.

I, James J. Flick, a natural person and resident of Florida, accept the appointment as agent of the Braham Aggarwal Holdings, Limited Liability Partnership upon whom process, notices and demands may be served, whose principal place of business and records are located at the address stated above. I understand that as agent it will be my responsibility to receive service of process, to forward mail, and to immediately notify the Office of the Secretary of State in the event of my resignation or of any changes in the Registered Office Address.

James J. Flick, Registered Agent

4. Name and Business Address of the General Partners: The General Partner of this Partnership is:

Braham Management, LLC 5200 Vineland Road, Suite 100

Orlando, Florida 32811

The Limited Partnership shall also have such Limited Partners as are named in the Limited Partnership Agreement.

5. Term. The term of the Partnership shall be perpetual.			
DATED:			
GENERAL PARTNER: Braham Management, LLC			
BY:Avanish M. Aggarwal, Managor			
AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS			
FOR			
FLORIDA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP			
The undersigned constituting all of the general partners of Braham Aggarwal Holdings, Limited Liability Partnership, a Florida Limited Partnership, certify the following:			
The amount of capital contributions to date of the limited partners is \$8,164.			
The total amount anticipated to be contributed by the limited partners is \$250,000.			
FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.			
Under the penalties of perjury I declare that I have read the foregoing and know the content thereof and that the facts stated herein are true and correct.			
Signed this 21 day of December, 2004.			
GENERAL PARTNER: Braham Management, LLC			
BY:Avanish M. Aggarwal, Manager			